

## **USA Technologies Holds 2009 Annual Shareholders Meeting**

MALVERN, Pa., Apr 29, 2009 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- USA Technologies, Inc. (NASDAQ:USAT), announced that it will hold its 2009 annual meeting of shareholders at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Time today at the Chester Valley Golf Club in Malvern, Pennsylvania.

To view the full text of the speech of George R. Jensen, Jr., Chief Executive Officer and Chairman, click on <a href="http://www.usatech.com/dl/sh09jensen.pdf">http://www.usatech.com/dl/sh09jensen.pdf</a>

To view the presentation given by President and COO, Stephen P. Herbert, click on http://www.usatech.com/dl/sh09herbert.pdf

## About USA Technologies:

USA Technologies is a leader in the networking of wireless non-cash transactions, associated financial/network services and energy management. USA Technologies provides networked credit card and other non-cash systems in the vending, commercial laundry, hospitality and digital imaging industries. The Company has agreements with AT&T, Honeywell, Blackboard, MasterCard and others. For further information on USA Technologies, please visit <a href="https://www.usatech.com/company\_info/dl/USAT\_company\_overview.pdf">www.usatech.com/company\_info/dl/USAT\_company\_overview.pdf</a>

Statement under the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act:

Statements in the links set forth above that are not strictly historical are "forward looking" statements within the meaning of the safe harbor provisions of the federal securities laws. Investors are cautioned that such statements are only predictions, and speak only as of April 29, 2009, the date of the presentations. USA Technologies does not assume any obligation to update such information in the future. USA Technologies' actual results in the future may differ materially from those projected in the forward looking statements due to risks and uncertainties that exist in USA Technologies' operations and business environment, including but not limited to, those risks and uncertainties set forth in the Company's Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2008.

## SOURCE: USA Technologies, Inc.

USA Technologies:
George Jensen, Chairman & CEO
800-633-0340
or
Stephen P. Herbert, President & COO
800-633-0340
sherbert@usatech.com
or
Investor Relations:
Porter, LeVay & Rose
Marlon Nurse, Vice President
212-564-4700

Copyright Business Wire 2009